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Monica Hawkins

From: Municipality of East Ferris
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2022 8:31 AM
To: Monica Hawkins; Greg Kirton
Subject: FW: Objection Form Quarry Application East Ferris
Attachments: LR Erin Pitkethly quarry objection Form Oct 2022.tiff.tiff; mitigation LETTER pitkethly.doc

 
 
Kim Rose, Dipl. M.A. 
Executive Assistant  

 
390 Hwy 94, Corbeil, ON  P0H 1K0 

T: 705-752-2740 ext. 221 | F: 705-752-2452 | W: eastferris.ca 

 

Note: This e-mail may contain privileged and/or confidential information and may be subject to legal privilege.  Any 
distribution, use or copying of this e-mail or the information it contains by anyone other than the intended recipient is 
unauthorized.  If you received this e-mail by error, please advise the sender immediately by e-mail or telephone, and 
delete the e-mail and attachments from any computer. 
 

From: Erin P <epitkethly@gmail.com>  
Sent: Saturday, October 08, 2022 1:36 PM 
To: Municipality of East Ferris <municipality@eastferris.ca>; David Villard <pebblebeachaggregate@sympatico.ca>; Rick 
Champagne <Rick.Champagne@eastferris.ca>; Pauline Rochefort <mayor@eastferris.ca>; Erika Lougheed 
<erika.lougheed@eastferris.ca>; Steven Trahan <steven.trahan@eastferris.ca>; Terry Kelly <terry.kelly@eastferris.ca>; 
ARAapprovals@ontario.ca 
Subject: Objection Form Quarry Application East Ferris 
 
Please find attached my Objection Form for the proposed quarry expansion in East Ferris. 
I have also included the mitigation letter provided to me by the applicant in response to my original letter. 
 
Regards, 
Erin Pitkethly  


